WORKSHOP AGENDA MEETING - 7:00 PM
TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BRUNSWICK

710 HERMANN ROAD

NORTH BRUNSWICK, NJ

Draft for Council Meeting / [01/13/20]
Roll Call, Sunshine Notice and Cell Phone Statement

Ms. Gallimore:

1. Bill List

2. Item of revenue in budget (Chapter 159): 2017 NJ Solid Waste Administration &
MCIA 2019 Recycling Tonnage Grant - $45,771.99

Ms. Benson:

1. Proclamation - 2019 NBTHS Football Team

2. Proclamation - 2019 NBTHS Girls Tennis Team

3. Proclamation - 2019 NBTHS Girls Soccer Team

4. Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. Program - Friday, January 17, 7:00 PM - Municipal

Court Room - Guest Speaker Freeholder Shanti Narra
Mr. McCormick:
1. Swearing in of Police Officer Max A. Pavlis and Jacob C. Geyer
Mr. Chaszar:

1.  Authorizing the acceptance of the State of NJ , 2017 Solid Waste Administration &
Middlesex County Improvement Authority 2019 Recycling Tonnage Grant -
$45,771.99

Mr. Hritz:

1. 2019 Property Maintenance Report

2.  An Ordinance amending and supplementing Chapter 334 Vehicles and Traffic of the
Code of the Township of North Brunswick to amend parking and traffic conditions on
Renaissance Boulevard and Morris Drive

Ms. Monzo:

1. Resolution to adopt the provisions of Chapter 48 (N.J.S.A. 52:14.17.38) under which
a Public Employer may agree to pay for the SHBP Coverage of certain retirees.

2.  Authorizing a PSA with Steven D. Altman with the firm Benedict and Altman to serve
as Special Police Defense Counsel for Deputy Police Chief Joseph Battaglia in
defense of a lawsuit filed by Police Officer Michael Campbell

3.  Authorizing a PSA with Lori A. Dvorak with the firm Dvorak and Associates, LLC to
serve as Special Police Defense Counsel for Police Captain Cory Harris in defense of
a lawsuit filed by Police Officer Michael Campbell

Council President Andrews:



1. Recognizing the importance of the 2020 Census

Mayor

1. Discussion on Rehabilitation and Tax Abatement Program for Homeowners
2. Discussion on Ethical conduct and workplace relationships
3.  Appointing individuals to the Citizens Advisory Committee

Municipal Clerk:

1. NJ State Fireman's Association Application / Brittany J. Martino / Fire Co. #1
2.  Minutes / Special Council Meeting / December 9, 2019

3.  Minutes / Regular Council Meeting / December 16, 2019

4. Minutes / Reorganization / January 1, 2020

Closed Session

Adjourn



NORTH BRUNSWICK TOWNSHIP
Agenda Item - 1.

Bill List

ATTACHMENTS:

Description Type

Bill lIst 1 Cover Memo

Bill List 2 Cover Memo



1of 2

CHECK REGISTER PROCESS: January 6th, 2020

FUND DETAIL CHECK NUMBERS AMOUNT
1JCURRENT FUND BILL LIST 66837-66847 $16,777.86
2]CURRENT FUND BILL LIST 66848-66938 $620,068.22
3JCURRENT FUND BILL LIST 66939-67001 $3,116,642.07
1JCURRENT FUND voID 66895, 66730, 66748, 63944 {$2,063.63)

17|PAYROLL BILL LIST 106432-106460 $664,161.36
17|PAYROLL VOID $0.00

TOTAL $4,417,649.51




January 3, 2020
01:06 PM

NORTH BRUNSWICK TOWNSHIP

Check Register By Check Id c U&REUT \

Page No: 1

Range of Checking Accts: 01101001001
Report Type: All Checks

to 01101001001

Range of Check Ids:
Report Format: Detail

06837 to 66847
Check Type: Computer: Y Manual: Y Dir Deposit: Y

Check # check Date Vendor

Reconciled/void Ref Num

PO #  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
066837 12/13/19  LIGHTOOS CABLEVISION LIGHTPATH, INC. 9365
20-00723 5 Monthly Network Services Nov. 2,505.01 0-01-31-430-000-450 Budget 9 1
Telecommunications
66838 12/13/1%  LIGHTPAT CABLEVISION LIGHTPATH, INC, 9365
20-00724 4 Nov. - Private Fiber 800.00 0-01-31-430-000-450 Budget 10 1
Telecommunications
66839 12/13/1%  MELVIOOS MELVIS NORTH BRUNSWICK 9365
20-01600 1 Melvis Transportation 118 743.00 0-01-28-372-000-200 Budget A 1
SENIOR SERVICES Transportation Services
20-01854 1 Melvis cab 119 1,005.00 0-01-28-372-000-200 Budget 2 1
SENIOR SERVICES Transportation Services
1,808.00
66840 12/13/13 PACIFIC PACIFIC TELEMANAGEMENT SERVICE 9365
20-00014 6 Dec. Pay Phone Services 91.28 0-01-31-430-000-440 Budget 1 1
Telephone
66841 12/13/19  PSEGCO50 PSE&G Electric & Gas Usage 9365
20-01879 1 october Parks/Other 4245850507 406.55 0-01-31-430-000-433 Budget 23 1
parks / Other
20-01879 2 October Parks/Other 7337855605 6.70 0-01-31-430-000-433 Budget 4 1
Parks / Other
20-01879 3 October Parks/Other 7337855702 1,564.29 0-01-31-430-000-433 Budget 51
Parks / Other
20-01879 4 october Parks/Other 7337855818 4,77 0-01-31-430-000-433 Budget 2% 1
parks / Other
20-01879 5 oOctober parks/Other 7337855907 4,77 (-01-31-430-000-433 Budget 7 1
Parks / other
20-01879 6 oOctober Parks/Other 7337856008 64.04 0-01-31-430-000-433 Budget 28 1
parks / Other
20-01879 7 oOctober Parks/Other 7337856105 25.01 0-01-31-430-000-433 Budget 29 1
Parks / Other
20-01879 8 October Parks/Other 7337856202 35.05 0-01-31-430-000-433 Budget 1
Parks / Other
20-01879 9 oOctober Parks/Other 7337856318 788.13  0-01-31-430-000-433 Budget 31 1
Parks / Other
20-01879 10 october Parks/Other 7337856407 42.96 0-01-31-430-000-433 Budget R 1
Parks / Other
20-01879 11 October Parks/Other 7337856504 129.61 0-01-31-430-000-433 Budget B 1
Parks / Other
20-01879 12 october Parks/other 7337856709 122.42  0-01-31-430-000-433 Budget o1
Parks / Other
20-01879 13 october Parks/Other 7337856806 13.60 0-01-31-430-000-433 Budget IH 1
Parks / Other
20-01879 14 oOctoher Parks/other 7337856903 4,95 0-01-31-430-000-433 Budget I 1

Parks / other



January 3, 2020

01:06 PM

NORTH BRUNSWICK TOWNSHIP
Check Register By Check Id

Page No: ?

Check # Check Date vendor
Description Amount Paid Charge Account

PO #

Ttem

Reconciled/void Ref Num
Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct

66841 PSE&G Electric & Gas Usage  Continued
20-01879 15 october parks/Other 7337857004

66842 12/13/19

20-01880
20-01880
20-01880
20-01880
20-01880
20-01880

1
2
3

66843 12/13/19

20-01444
20-01444
20-01444
20-01444
20-01444
20-01444
20-01444
20-01444
20-01444
20-01444

i1
)
3
34
3
36
3
38
3
40

66844 12/13/19

20-00492

5

60845 12/13/19

20-00217

6

721.14

3,933.99

PSEGCO5Q PSESG Electric & Gas Usage
November Assocs 6539634102

November Assocs 6986721102
November Assocs 6986762100
November Assocs 6986854900
November Assocs 6986855400

November Assocs 6986855702

o508

TELCO050 LEVEL 3 COMMUNICATIONS, LLC
11/2019 comm.#2004040612113734

11/2019 Comm.#2004040611113725
11/2019 Comm.#2004040611273730
11/2019 Comm. #2004040611263727
11/2019 Comm, #2004040609183715
11/2019 comm.#2004040610143718
1172019 Comm. #2004040610033716
11/2019 Comm.#2004040611413729
11/2019 Comn.#2004040610283721
11/2019 Comm. #2004060410564682

1,707.32
420.72
1,457.24
71,35
122,77
1,257.88

94.19
31.24
23.11
23.11
69.43
46.22
46.22
46.22
92.44
229.17

701.35

TELCO055 LEVEL 3 COMMUNICATIONS, LLC
NOv. 2001082017192070

TELCO060 LEVEL 3 COMMUNICATIONS, LLC
Acct# 5310000053 pec.

630.98

100.02

0-01-31-430-000-433
Parks / Other

0-01-31-430-000-437
Associations
0-01-31-430-000-437
Associations
0-01-31-430-000-437
Associations
0-01-31-430-000-437
Associations
0-01-31-430-000-437
Associations
0-01-31-430-000-437
Associations

0-01-31-430-000-440
TeTlephone
0-01-31-430-000-440
Telephone
(-01-31-430-000-440
Telephone
0-01-31-430-000-440
Telephone
0-01-31-430-000-440
Telephone
0-01-31-430-000-440
Telephone
0-01-31-430-000-440
Telephone
0-01-31-430-000-440
Telephone
0-01-31-430-000-440
Telephone
0-01-31-430-000-440
Telephone

(-01-31-430-000-440
Te]ephone

0-01-31-430-000-450
Telecommunications

Budget 7 1
9365
Budget B 1
Budget 9 1
Budget 40 1
Budget 41 1
Budget 2 1
Budget 43 1
9365
Budget u 1
Budget 2 1
Budget 31
Budget “ 1
Budget 15 1
Budget 6 1
Budget 71
Budget 8 1
Budget 19 1
Budget 0 1
9365
Budget g8 1
9365
Budget i1



January 3, 2020 NCRTH BRUNSWICK TOWNSHIP Page No: 3

01:06 pM Check Register By Check Id
Check # Check Date Vendor Reconciled/void Ref Num
PO#  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
66846 12/13/19 VERIZ066 VERIZON 9365
20-00288 24 1172019 #555-871-899-0001-22 384.10 0-01-31-430-000-450 Budget 4 1
Telecommunications
20-00288 25 12/2019 #755-873-671-0001-95 63.80 0-01-31-430-000-450 Butget 51
Telecommunications
20-00461 82 1172019 #250-775-223-0001-04 75.90 D-39-56-851-000-007 Budget 6 1
DPRCS - LEAL
20-00461 83 11/2019 #450-774-961-0001-27 75.90 D-39-56-851-000-007 Budget 7 1
DPRCS - LEAL
599.70
66847 12/13/19 VERIZ072 VERIZON 9365
20-00142 6 12/19 - ACCTH# 000833778667 08Y 570.25 (0-01-31-430-000-451 Budget 2 1

MDT Cellular

Report Totals Paid void Amount Paid Amount Void
Checks: u 0 16,777.86 0.00

Diract Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00

Total: 11 0 16,777.86 0.00




January 3, 2020
01:06 PM

NORTH BRUNSWICK TOWNSHIP
Check Register By Check Id

Page No: 4

Totals by Year-Fund

Fund Description Fund Budget Total  Revenue Total G/L Total Total
CURRENT FUND BUDGET 0-01 16,626.06 0.00 (.00 16,626.06
Recreation Trust D-39 151.80 0.00 0.00 151.80

Total Of A1T Funds: 16,777.86 0.00 0.00 16,777.86



January 3, 2020
01:06 pM

NORTH BRUNSWICK TOWNSHIP
Check Register By Check Id

CURKEMT Z.Page .

Range of Checking Accts: 01101001001
Report Type: A1l Checks

to 01101001001

Report Format: Detail

Range of Check Ids: 66848 to 66938
Check Type: Computer: Y Manual: Y Dir Deposit: Y

Check # Check Date vendor

PO # Item

Description Amount Paid

Charge Account Account Type

Reconciled/void Ref Num
Contract Ref Seq Acct

66848 12/16/19
20-01358 2

66849 12/16/19
20-00739 5

66850 12/16/19
20-01800 1
20-01800 2

66851 12/16/19
20-01598 2

66852 12/16/19
20-00815 7

66853 12/16/19
20-01591 1

20-01591 2

66854 12/16/19
20-00413 3

66855 12/16/19
20-01466 1

66856 12/16/19
20-01611 1

66357 12/16/10
20-01837 1

66858 12/16/19
20-00753 5

AFAPRO66 AFA PROTECTIVE SYSTEMS, INC.

Fire Alarm System upgrade at 798.15

AMERWATR AMERICAN WATER-NORTH BRUNSWICK
11/19 8111 No. AWEC-000172 232,955.43

ATLANOS5 Atlantic Envelope Co. Inc.

Fire Marshal window Envelopes 141,00

Fire Marshal Non - Window Env. 134.70
Tusan

AWR MR Supplies, LLC

Paper supplies for kitchen 117.90

BAGELBOY Bagel Boys

LEAL BREAKFAST ITEMS 127.00

BLACK0SS Biack Dog Tactical

POLICE HOBBLE MAX 2.0 214,95

SHIPPING 20.00
234.95

BRAYLOVS Alex Braylovskiy

CHESS INSTRUCTOR 375.00
BRUNS104 BRUNSWICK URGENT CARE

PHYSICAL EXAM FOR CLASS II 245.00
BRUNSW  Brunswick Uniform Supply Inc.

Open Order- Clothing Allowance 498.50
C3TECHDS £2 TECHNOLOGIES LLC

Adams Water Tank - repair 750.00
CABLEL  CPBLEVISION - DPW

12/19  Acct# 07875-318066-01-7 16.01

(-01-26-310-000-183 Budget
BLDG & GROUNDS Maintenance
0-05-55-502-000-137 Budget

contract work - American water

0-01-25-265-000-188 Budget
UNIFORM FIRE Office Supplies
0-01-25-265-000-188 Budget
UNIFORM FIRE Office Supplies
0-01-28-372-000-193 Budget
SR SERVICES - Paper
D-39-56-851-000-007 Budget
DPRCS - LEAL

0-01-25-240-999-168 Budget

POLICE Investigative Supplies
0-01-25-240-999-168 Budget
POLICE Investigative Supplies

D-39-56-850-000-003 Budget
Recreation - Youth Programs
0-01-25-240-999-200 Budget
POLICE Professional Service
0-01-26-305-306-185 Budget
SANITATION Miscellaneous
0-01-26-310-000-151 Budget
BLDG & GROUNDS Equip. Repair
0-01-31-430-000-450 Budget

Telecommunications

PRO19048

BID19002

9367
55

9367
20

9367
138
139

9367
92

9367
29

9367
88

89

9367
11

9367
83

9367
%

9367
149

9367
2

1

1

1
1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1
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NORTH BRUNSWICK TOWNSHIP
Check Register By Check Id

Page No: 2

Check # Check pate vendor

Reconciled/void Ref Num

PO#  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
66859 12/16/19 CAMDEOS0 CAMDEN COUNTY POLICE ACADEMY 9367
20-01759 1 REGISTRATION FOR 5-DAY COURSE 75.00 0-01-25-240-999-145 Budget 137 1
POLICE Training
66860 12/16/19 CAMPB(SS CAMPBELL FREIGHTLINER, LLC 9367
20-01405 9 TWP VEHICLE PARTS - 11/2019 1,215.21 0-01-26-315-000-230 Budget 62 1
MW vehicle parts
20-01405 10 VEHICLE PARTS(CREDIT)-11/2019 1,200.00- 0-01-26-315-000-230 Budget 63 1
MM vehicle Parts
20-01405 11 TWP VEHICLE PARTS - 11/2019 83.30 0-01-26-315-000-230 Budget 64 1
MM vehicle Parts
20-01405 12 Twp VEHICLE PARTS - 11/2019 167.38 0-01-26-315-000-230 Budget 65 1
MM vehicle Parts
20-01405 13 TWP VEHICLE PARTS - 11/2019 5.87 0-01-26-315-000-230 Budget 66 1
MW vehicle Parts
20-01625 2 MM VEHICLE PARTS - 12/2019 12.63 0-01-26-315-000-230 Budget 1 1
MvM vehicle Parts
20-01625 3 MVM VEHICLE PARTS - 12/2019 14.89 0-01-26-315-000-230 Budget 11 1
MM vehicle Parts
299.28
66861 12/16/19 CARKEYOS 1 844 CarKeyz LLC 9367
20-01866 1 Invoice 67316 - Fire Marshal 10.00 0-01-26-315-000-158 Budget 204 1
MVM Hardware Suppiies
66862 12/16/1%  CAROLOSO BOWLERO 9367
20-00967 3 winter Holiday Bowling Party 9,342.47 D-39-56-851-000-007 Budget 6 1
DPRCS - LEAL
66863 12/16/19 Cow CDW-GOVERNMENT , INC. 9367
20-01593 1 VERBATIM AZO DVD-R 16 X 4.7 GB 274.%6 0-01-25-240-999-168 Budget % 1
POLICE Investigative Supplies
20-01665 1 New Computers and Laptop for 5,718.25 (0-01-20-140-000-186 Budget 133 1
. IT - New Equipment
5,993.21
66864 12/16/19 CHARTOSO CHARTWELLS FOOD SERVICES, INC. 9367
20-00721 11 Senior Center Food Supplies 77.00 0-01-28-372-000-153 Budget 9 1
SR SERVICES Food Supplies
66865 12/16/19 CIRCLOGS CIRCLE LUBRICANTS INC 9367
20-01627 2 AW32 HYDRAULIC OIL 1,138.00 0-01-26-315-000~158 Budget 1z 1
MM Hardware Supplies
066866 12/16/19 CITYOFNE CITY OF NEW BRUNSWICK 9367
20-01846 1 SEWER 1/1/19-3/31/19 R29005161 11.74  9-07-55-502-000-139 Budget W 1
New Brunswick Charge
20-01846 2 SEWER 4/1/13-6/30/13 R29005161 11.74 9-07-55-502-000-139 Budget 167 1
New Brunswick Charge
20-01846 3 SEweR 7/1/19-9/30/19 R29005161 12.74 0-07-55-502-000-139 Budget 168 1
New Brunswick Charge
20-01846 4 SEWER 1/1/19-3/30/19 R29005151 113.45 9-07-55-502-000-139 Budget 169 1

New Brunswick Charge
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NORTH BRUNSWICK TOWNSHIP
Check Register By Check Id

Page No: 3

Check # check Date vendor

Reconciled/void ref Num

PO#  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
66866 CITY OF NEW BRUNSWICK Continued
20-01846 5 SEWER 4/1/19-6/30/19 R29005151 113.45 9-07-55-502-000-139 Budget m 1
New Brunswick Charge
20-01846 6 SEWER 7/1/19-9/30/19 R29005151 113.49 0-07-55-502-000-139 Budget m 1
New Brunswick Charge
20-01846 7 SEwer 1/1/19-3/30/19 R29005152 131.17 9-07-55-502-000-139 Budget mn 1
New Brunswick Charge
20-01846 8 SEWER 4/1/19-6/30/19 R29005152 131,17 9-07-55-502-000-139 Budget m 1
New Brunswick Charge
20-01846 9 SEWER 7/1/19-9/30/19 R29005152 131.17  0-07-55-502-000-139 Budget 74 1
New Brunswick Charge
20-01846 10 SEweR 1/1/19-3/30/19 R29005271 39.20 9-07-55-502-000-139 Budget 7 1
New Brunswick Charge
20-01846 11 SEwER 4/1/19-6/30/19 R29005271 39.20 9-07-55-502-000-139 Budget 176 1
New Brunswick charge
20-01846 12 SEwER 7/1/19-9/30/19 R29005271 39.20 0-07-55-502-000-139 Budget 177 1
New Brunswick Charge
20-01846 13 SEwER 1/1/19-3/30/19 R29005241 39.20 9-07-55-502-000-139 Budget 7 1
New Brunswick Charge
20-01846 14 SEWER 4/1/19-6/30/19 R29005241 39.20 9-07-55-502-000-139 Budget M 1
New Brunswick Charge
20-01846 15 SEWER 7/1/19-9/30/19 R29005241 39.20 0-07-55-502-000-139 Budget 180 1
New Brunswick Charge
20-01846 16 SEWER 1/1/19-3/30/19 R29005001 36,981.12 9-07-55-502-000-139 Budget 18 1
New Brunswick Charge
20-01846 17 SEWER 4/1/19-6/30/19 R29005001 36,981.12 9-07-55-502-000-139 Budget 18 1
New Brunswick Charge
20-01846 18 SEWER 7/1/19-9/30/19 R29005001 36,981.12 0-07-55-502-000-139 Budget 183 1
New Brunswick Charge
111,947.68
66867 12/16/19 CUSTOM  CUSTOM BANDAG INC. 9367
20-01629 2 POLICE VEHICLE TIRES- 12/2019 247.00 0-01-26-315-001-901 Budget m 1
MW Tires - Police
20-01629 3 POLICE VEWICLE TIRES- 12/2019 645.00 0-01-26-315-001-901 Budget 14 1
MW Tires - Police
892.00
66868 12/16/19 DELTA01S DELTA CONNECTS INC 9367
20-00310 6 12/19 HVAC MAINT CONTRACT 488.92 0-01-26-310-000-160 Budget PRO18038 6 1
BLDG & GROUNDS Heating & Cool
66869 12/16/19 EZAUTO EZ Auto Glass Installers, Inc 9367
20-01416 2 REPAIR SERVICE CALL - 11/2019 85.00 0-01-26-315-000-231 Budget 67 1
MvM General vehicle Repair
66870 12/16/19  FEDER033 FEDERAL EXPRESS CORP. 9367
20-01844 1 1Invoice 6-841-05815 11/13/19 47.34 0-01-31-430-000-498 Budget 16 1
Postage
20-01844 2 1Invoice 6-861-04794  12/4/19 17.93  0-01-31-430-000-498 Budget 157 1

Postage
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Check # Check Date vendor

Reconciled/void Ref Num

PO#  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
66870 FEDERAL EXPRESS CORP. Continued
20-01844 3 1Invoice 6-861-04794  12/4/19 21.82 0-01-31-430-000-498 Budget 58 1
Postage
87.09
66871 12/16/19 FOLEY(033 FOLEY INC. 9367
20-01836 1 Fire Co# 3 Generator repair 1,693.88 0-01-26-310-000-183 Budget 4§ 1
BLDG & GROUNDS Maintenance
66872 12/16/19 FORENOOS Forensic Mapping Solutions Inc 9367
20-01864 1 SMART NET SUBSCRIPTION 1,800.00 0-01-25-240-999-183 Budget 200 1
POLICE Maintenance
66873 12/16/19 FRICKE Donna Fricke 9367
20-00263 7 Semior Fitness/Yoga Instructor 280.00 0-01-28-372-000-203 Budget 4 1
SR SERVICES Public Events
06874 12/16/19  GAFFEQS0 3111 Gaffrey 9367
20-00265 6 Senior Fitness Instructor 160.00 0-01-28-372-000-203 Budget 5 1
SR SERVICES Public Events
66875 12/16/19 GALLSQSS Galls LLC 9367
20-01057 1 SERGEANT BREAST BADGE 123.00 0-01-25-240-999-123 Budget ¥ 1
POLICE Uniform and Personal Equipment
20-01057 2 SERGEANT HAT BADGE 74.00 0-01-25-240-999-123 Budget % 1
POLICE Uniform and Personal Equipment
20-01057 3 SERGEANT BREAST BADGE 123,00 0-01-25-240-999-123 Budget 0 1
POLICE Uniform and Personal Equipment
20-01057 4 SERGEANT HAT BADGE 74.00 0-01-25-240-999-123 Budget a1 1
POLICE uniform and Personal Equipment
20-01057 5 LIEUTENANT BREAST BADGE 123.00 0-01-25-240-999-123 Budget 2 1
POLICE Uniform and Personal Equipment
20-01057 6 LIEUTENANT HAT BADGE 74.00 0-01-25-240-999-123 Budget 43 1
POLICE Uniform and Personal Equipment
591.00
66876 12/16/19 GARDENTR Garden State Truck & Auto 9367
20-01419 6 VEHICLE ALIGNMENT - 11,2019 89.95 0-01-26-315-000-231 Budget 68 1
MvM General vehicle Repair
66877 12/16/19 GEORG)33 GEORGE LOGAN TOWING, INC. 9367
20-01425 3 ROAD/SANITATION-TOWING 11/2019 595.00 0-01-26-315-002-902 Budget 6 1
MM Towing - Roads/Sanitation
66878 12/16/19  GLOBAD70 Global Synthetic Ice 9367
20-01851 1 INVOICE 4071 : ICE SKATES 5,450.00  0-01-28-369-000-203 Budget 188 1
DPRCS Public Events
66879 12/16/19 GTBM  GTBM, INC 9367
20-00717 5 Radio Support 11/2019 22241 2,752.26 0-01-31-430-000-470 Budget PR019047 7 1

Radio Repair
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Check # check Date Vendor

Reconciled/void Ref Num

PO #  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
66879 GTBM, INC Continued
20-00717 6 Radio Support 12/2019 21996 2,752.26 0-01-31-430-000-470 Budget PRO19047 B 1
Radio Repair
5,504,52
66880 12/16/19 HARTMOS0 HARTMAN, DARIA 9367
20-00412 7 12/2019-ADULT YOGA INSTRUCTOR 330.00 D-39-56-850-000-004 Budget 0 1
Recreation - Adult Programs
66881 12/16/19  HAUSHOS0 HAUSHALTER, HARRY ESQ. 9367
20-00903 4 10/2019  Tax Appeal Counsel 3,570.00 0-01-20-150-000-181 Budget PRO19012 33 1
TAX ASSESSOR Legal Services
66882 12/16/19  HOAGLAND HOAGLAND, LONGO, MORGANS DUNST 9367
20-00852 4 Environmental Legal 10080665 6,772.50 0-04-65-400-000-002 Budget PRO19025 0 1
Soil Remediation
66883 12/16/19  HOMEDOGS HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 9367
20-01852 1 1Ice Rink Supplies 80.32 0-01-28-369-000-203 Budget 189 1
DPRCS Public Events
20-01852 2 1Ice Rink SuppTies 227.83 0-01-28-369-000-203 Budget 9 1
DPRCS PubTic Events
20-01852 3 Ice Rink Supplies 199.22  0-01-28-369-000-203 Budget 191 1
DPRCS Public Events
20-01852 4 1Ice Rink Supplies 1,873.79 0-01-28-369-000-203 Budget 192 1
DPRCS Public Events
20-01852 5 1Ice Rink Supplies 477.00 0-01-28-369-000-203 Budget 93 1
DPRCS Public Events
20-01852 6 Ice Rink Supplies 557.53 0-01-28-369-000-203 Budget 194 1
DPRCS Public Events
20-01852 7 1Ice Rink Supplies 232,88 (0-01-28-369-000-203 Budget 195 1
DPRCS Public Events
20-01852 8 1Ice Rink Supplies 255.59 0-01-28-369-000-203 Budget 19 1
DPRCS Public Events
20-01852 9 1Ice Rink Supplies 339.50 0-01-28-368-000-203 Budget 197 1
DPRCS Public Events
20-01857 1 supplies for Ice Rink 305.89 0-01-28-369-000-203 Budget 199 1
DPRCS PubTic Events
20-01857 2 Supplies for Ice Rink 146.29 0-01-28-369-000-203 Budget 200 1
DPRCS PubTic Events
20-01857 3 supplies for Ice Rink 641.72 0-01-28-369-000-203 Budget 01 1
DPRCS Public Events
20-01873 1 Ice Rink Supplies 139.24 0-01-28-369-000-203 Budget 209 1
DPRCS Public Events
20-01874 2 DUAL FOOT INFLATOR/GAUGE BRS 33.96 0-01-28-375-000-231 Budget A0 1
o PARKS vehicle Repair
5,510.76
66884 12/16/19 HOMEDOG6 HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 9367
20-01875 2 PROTECTIVE RAIN GEAR 107.88 0-01-26-305-306-201 Budget 1 1
SANITATION Protective Equip.
20-01875 3 PROTECTIVE RAIN GEAR 79.92 0-01-26-305-306-186 Budget m 1

Sanitation New Equipment
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Account Type
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66884 HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES

Continued

20-01875 4
20-01875 5

66885 12/16/19
20-01842 1

66886 12/16/19
20-01106 8
20-01428 2
20-01428 3

66887 12/16/19
20-01850 1

20-01850 2

66888 12/16/19
20-01376 2

20-01376 3
20-01376 4

66889 12/16/19
20-01845 1

SEWER/TOOLS & SUPPLIES 89.37

BLDG&GROUNDS/CEILING TILES 35.19

312.36

HOMENO16 HOME NEWS TRIBUNE

Zoning Ad# 0003923970 17,16

HUDSON  HUDSON COUNTY MOTORS INC

VEHICLE PARTS - 10/2019 1,063.37

MVM REPLACEMENT PARTS- 11/2019 736.41

MVM REPLACEMENT PARTS- 11/2019 141,55

1,941.33

ITNETO50 IT NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC.

FOORTICLOUD ANNUAL SUBSCRIPT, 1,088.00

REMOTE SUPPORT 75.00

1,163.00

JOHNS060 Johnson Controls Fire

Fire Suppression & extinguishe 172.50

Fire Suppression & extinguishe 345.00

Fire Suppression & extinguishe 178.25
695.75

LABCO
Invoice 64510752 IR

Lab Corp.-East Brunswick

11/7/19 41.50

20-01845 2 Invoice 64510752 SF 11/21/19 41.50
20-01845 3 Invoice 64510752 kM 11/20/19 41.50
20-01845 4 Invoice 64510752 MR 11/27/19 41.50
20-01845 5 Invoice 64510752 AD 11/25/19 41.50
20-01845 & Invoice 64510752 PR 11/22/19 41.50
20-01845 7 Invoice 84510752 & 11/22/19 41.50

290.50

0-07-55-502-000-223 Budget
Tools & Supplies
0-01-26-310-000-183 Budget

BLDG & GROUNDS Maintenance

0-01-21-185-000-127 Budget
ZONING Advertising
0-01-26-315-000-230 Budget
MM vehicle Parts
0-01-26-315-000-230 Budget
MW vehicle Parts
0-01-26-315-000-230 Budget
MvM vehicle Parts
0-01-20-140-000-135 Budget
IT - Network Serv/Support
0-01-20-140-000-135 Budget
IT - Network Serv/Support
0-01-26-310-000-183 Budget

BLDG & GROUNDS Maintenance
0-01-26-310-000-183
BLDG & GROUNDS Maintenance
0-01-26-310-000-183
BLDG & GROUNDS Maintenance

Budget

Budget

0-01-20-100-000-212 Budget
GEN.ADMIN Employee Rec Program
0-01-20-100-000-212 Budget
GEN.ADMIN Employee Rec Program
0-01-20-100-000-212 Budget
GEN.ADMIN Employee Rec Program
0-01-20-100-000-212 Budget
GEN.ADMIN Employee Rec Program
0-01-20-100-000-212 Budget
GEN.ADMIN Employee Rec Program
0-01-20-100-000-212 Budget
GEN.ADMIN Employee Rec Program
0-01-20-100-000-212 Budget
GEN.ADMIN Employee Rec Program

Contract Ref Seq Acct
13 1
41
9367
155 1
9367
4 1
0 1
1 1
9367

BID16004 186 1
BID16004 g7 1

9367
w1
% 1
60 1

9367

159 1
160 1
161 1
162 1
163 1
164 1
165 1
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Contract
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66890 12/16/19
20-00765 3

66891 12/16/19
20-00877 2

66892 12/16/19
20-01430 12

66893 12/16/19
20-01849 1

66894 12/16/19
20-01175 5

20-01175 6
20-01179 6
20-01838 1
20-01838 2
20-01838 3
20-01838 4
20-01839 1

66895 12/16/19
20-01757 1

66896 12/16/19
20-00756 5

66897 12/16/19
20-01865 1

66898 12/16/19
20-01529 1

LANGUOS0 LANGUAGE LINE SERVICES

INTERPRETATION SVCS - 11/2019 262.64

LIVINO66 Desiree Nursery LLC

Open Monthly for September 358.00

MALOUFCH Malouf Chevrolet

VEHICLE REPAIRS - 11/2019 58.07

MCANJOS0 MCMCA - Norma Carbin, Treas.

Lisa Russo - Membership Dues 100.00

MCCLOOOS McCloskey Mechanical

Invoice 25096; 9/24/2019 647,60

Invoice 25094; 9/24/2019 703.90

Invoice 25093  9/23/2019 1,304.79

Chiller System repair - police 1,295.00

ChiTler System repair - police 1,822.07

chiller System repair - police 1,641.18
Chiller System repair - police 738.73
838.59

8,991.86

Repair boiler system - police

MCCOR055 Ken McCormick

HOLIDAY CARD REIMBURSEMENT 30.39

MCUASO50 M.C.U.A. SOLID WASTE

11/2019 solid waste 1005220 63,960.94

MICRO065 Microsurvey Software Inc,

IMS EVICENCE RECORDER 195.00

MIDDL0O4 MIDDLESEX WELDING SALES €O INC
Willermatic 255 MIG/Pulsed mig 3,075.00

Charge Account

0-01-25-240-999-144 Budget
POLICE Dues & Subscription
(-01-26-290-000-178 Budget

STREETS & ROAD Tree/Landscape Maint.

0-01-26-315-000-231 Budget
MM General vehicle Repair
0-01-20-120-000- 144 Budget

MUNIC,CLERK Dues & Subscriptio

0-01-26-310-000-160 Budget
BLDG & GROUNDS Heating & Cool
(-01-26-310-000-160 Budget
BLDG & GROUNDS Heating & Cool
0-01-26-310-000-160 Budget
BLDG & GROUNDS Heating & Cool
0-01-26-310-000-160 Budget
BLDG & GROUNDS Heating & Cool
0-01-26-310-000-160 Budget
BLDG & GROUNDS Heating & Cool
(-01-26-310-000-160 Budget
BLDG & GROUNDS Heating & Cool
0-01-26-310-000-160 Budget
BLDG & GROUNDS Heating & Cool

0-01-26-310-000-160 Budget
BLDG & GROUNDS Heating & Cool
(void Reason: error)
0-01-25-240-999-199 Budget
POLICE Printed Material
0-01-26-305-000-192 Budget

SOLID WASTE DISP Other Expense

0-01-25-240-999-183 Budget
POLICE Maintenance
0-01-26-315-000-223 Budget

MvM Tools

BID19006
BID19006
BID19006
BID19006
BID19006
BID19006
BID19006
BID19006

12/16/19 voID

PRO18047

9367
26 1
9367
R’ 1
9367
n 1
9367
185 1
9367
0 1
511
2 1
150 1
151 1
15 1
153 1
154 1
9367
135 1
9367
23 1
9367
03 1
9367
B4 1



January 3, 2020
01:06 PM

NORTH BRUNSWICK TOWNSHIP
theck Register By Check Id

Page Mo 8

Check # check Date vendor

Reconciled/void Ref Num

PO #  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
66899 12/16/19  MINDFOOS Mindful in Nature LLC 9367
20-00813 6 Senior Gardening Club 150.00 0-01-28-372-000-203 Budget 28 1
SR SERVICES Public Events
66900 12/16/19 NAMITO0S NAM-IT ENGRAVING 9367
20-01825 1 Zzoning Board - Name Plate 15.00 0-01-21-185-000-199 Budget 145 1
ZONING Printed Material
66901 12/16/19 NAPA  NAPA 9367
20-01433 14 TWP VEHICLE PARTS - 11/2019 1,141.37 0-01-26-315-000-230 Budget 731
MM vehicle Parts
20-01433 15 TWP VEHICLE PARTS - 11/2019 80.06 0-01-26-315-000-230 Budget o1
MWM vehicle Parts
20-01433 16 TWP VEHICLE PARTS - 11/2019 217.46 0-01-26-315-000-230 Budget 51
MW vehicle Parts
20-01433 17 TWP VEHICLE PARTS - 11/2019 39.88 0-01-26-315-000-230 Budget % 1
MvM vehicle Parts
20-01433 18 TWP VEHICLE PARTS - 11/2019 553.08 0-01-26-315-000-230 Budget 71
MM vehicle Parts
20-01652 2 MwM VEHICLE PARTS - 12/2019 399.70 0-01-26-315-000-230 Budget s 1
MM vehicle Parts
20-01652 3 MM VEHICLE PARTS - 12/2019 148.64 (0-01-26-315-000-230 Budget mn 1
MW vehicle Parts
20-01652 4 MM VEHICLE PARTS - 12/2019 20.89 0-01-26-315-000-230 Budget 1 1
WM vehicle Parts
2,601.08
66902 12/16/19  NENAOOOS NENA - National Chapter 9367
20-01855 1 ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP DUES 142,00 0-01-25-240-999-144 Budget 198 1
POLICE Dues & Subscription
66903 12/16/19 NEWJEOOS NJ LEAGUE OF MUNICIPALITIES 9367
20-01674 1 3Job Posting - Tax Assessor 160.00 0-01-20-100-000-127 Budget 134 1
GEN. ADMIN Advertising
066904 12/16/19 NEWIEQ70 NEW JERSEY WATER SUPPLY AUTHOR 9367
20-00700 5 11/2019  BiTl No. 2081 80,640.00 0-05-55-502-000-447 Budget PRO19045 15 1
Purchased Water
66905 12/16/19  NORCIOS0 NORCIA CORP. 9367
20-01152 8 Equipment Repair 331.00 0-01-28-375-000-151 Budget 8 1
PARKS Equipment Repair
20-01653 2 MM Parts/Repair - 12/2019 35.87 0-01-26-315-000-230 Budget 18 1
MM vehicle Parts
20-01653 3 MvM Parts/Repair - 12/2019 104.82 0-01-26-315-000-230 Budget 18 1
MM vehicle Parts
20-01653 4 MwM Parts/Repair - 12/2019 312,92 0-01-26-315-000-230 Budget 120 1
MvM vehicle parts
20-01653 5 MwM Parts/Repair - 12/2019 20.72 0-01-26-315-000-230 Budget 21 1

¥WM vehicle Parts

805.33
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66906 12/16/19 ONE ONE CALL CONCEPTS 9367
20-00404  © SEWER/ONE CALL CONCEPTS 442.68 0-07-55-502-000-200 Budget 7 1
Professional Services
66907 12/16/19 PARTS010 Parts Authority LLC 9367
20-00406 6 SEWER DEPT/VEHICLE PARTS 14.60 0-07-55-502-000-241 Budget B 1
Sewer Vehicle Maintenance / Fuel
20-00406 7 SEWER DEPT/VEHICLE PARTS 371.52 0-07-55-502-000-241 Budget 9 1
Sewer Vehicle Maintenance / Fuel
20-01436 44 TWP VEHICLE PARTS - 11/2019 57.92 0-01-26-315-000-230 Budget 7% 1
MvM vehicle Parts
20-01436 45 TWP VEHICLE PARTS - 11/2019 433,72 0-01-26-315-000-230 Budget 9 1
MvM vehicle Parts
20-01436 46 TWP VEHICLE PARTS - 11/2019 120.23 0-01-26-315-000-230 Budget 8 1
MVM Vehicle Parts
20-01436 47 TWP VEHICLE PARTS - 11/2019 370.37 0-01-26-315-000-230 Budget 81 1
MwM vehicle Parts
20-01655 2 MM VEHICLE PARTS - 12/2019 5.16 0-01-26-315-000-230 Budget 22 1
MvM vehicle Parts
20-01655 3 MVM VEHICLE PARTS - 12/2019 1.72 0-01-26-315-000-230 Budget 123 1
MvM vehicle Parts
20-01655 4 MVM VEHICLE PARTS - 12/2019 3.44 0-01-26-315-000-230 Budget 24 1
MVM Vehicle Parts
20-01655 5 MM VEHICLE PARTS - 12/2019 78.46 0-01-26-315-000-230 Budget 125 1
MWM vehicle Parts
20-01655 6 MM VEHICLE PARTS - 12/2019 462.55 0-01-26-315-000-230 Budget 6 1
MwM vehicle Parts
20-01655 7 MVM VEHICLE PARTS - 12/2019 30.73 0-01-26-315-000-230 Budget 127 1
MW vehicle Parts
1,950.42
66908 12/16/19 PETROOS0 PETROLEUM TRADERS CORP, 9367
20-00569 3 Reimburse Petroleum Traders 472.00 0-01-31-430-000-460 Budget 13 1
Gasoline/Diese]
66909 12/16/19 PORTER Porter Lee Corporation 9367
20-00971 2 &€wThe Crime Fighter Beasta€ 2,829.80 D-33-56-850-001-101 Budget PRO19049 37
Police- Forfeiture
66910 12/16/19 RARITO64 RARITAN VALLEY TREE SERVICE 9367
20-01359 2 TREE BRANCH DISPOSAL 900.00 0-01-26-290-000-178 Budget 5% 1
STREETS & ROAD Tree/Landscape Maint.
66911 12/16/19  RIPHOOOS RIP HOTSY 9367
20-01869 1 Powerwasher service 2117 408.50 0-01-26-315-000-151 Budget 05 1
MM Cquipment Repair
66912 12/16/19 ROUNDTRI Ride Roundrrip, Inc. 9367
20-00869 5 11/2019 BOOKING FEE 450.00 0-01-28-372-000-200 Budget PR019037 i1

SENIOR SERVICES Transportation Services

1
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66912 Ride RoundTrip, Inc. Continued
20-01387 3 11/19 FACILITY TRANSPORT. 2216 4,649.85 0-01-28-372-000-200 Budget 61 1
SENIOR SERVICES Transportation Services
5,099.85
66913 12/16/19 ROUTE 1 ROUTE 1 9367
20-01656 2 MM VEHICLE PARTS - 12/2019 71.48 0-01-26-315-000-230 Budget 128 1
MVM vehicle Parts
20-01656 3 MVM VEHICLE PARTS - 12/2019 157,57 0-01-26-315-000-230 Budget 9 1
MM vehicle Parts
20-01656 4 MvM VEHICLE PARTS - 12/2019 217.00  0-01-26-315-000-230 Butget 130 1
_ i vehicle parts
446.05
66914 12/16/19 RRRPROS0 R & R RADAR, INC. 9367
20-01662 1 STALKER DSR DISPLAY REPLACED 215.00 0-01-25-240-999-206 Budget 131 1
POLICE Radio Repair
20-01662 2 SHIPPING 14.95 0-01-25-240-999-206 Budget 132 1
POLICE Radio Repair
229.95
66915 12/16/19  SAMSCOS0 SAM'S CLUB 9367
20-01872 1 1Ice Rink Supplies 434.87 (-01-28-369-000-203 Budget 08 1
DPRCS Public Events
66916 12/16/19 SANIT066 Samitation Equipment Corp. 9367
20-01440 2 TWP VEHICLE PARTS-11/2019 185.66 0-01-26-315-000-230 Budget 82 1
MM Vehicle Parts
66917 12/16/19  SHAMYOS0 SHAMY, SHIPERS & LONSKI, P.C. 9367
20-00707 5 Municipal Prosecutor 11/2019 2,750.00 0-01-20-155-000-982 Budget PRO19004 6 1
LEGAL - Prosecutor
20-01240 3 Conflict Tax Appeal 11/2019 135.00 0-01-20-150-000-181 Budget PR019027 5 1
TAX ASSESSOR Legal Services
2,885.00
66918 12/16/19  SHINDLER Amy Schindler 9367
20-00924 13 STEEL PAN DRUM INSTRUCTOR 700.00 Dp-39-56-851-000-007 Budget 3501
DPRCS - LEAL
66919 12/16/19 SOLARES Jeanette Rodriguez Solares 9367
20-01597 1 Zzumba gold class 30.00 0-01-28-372-000-203 Budget 1 1
SR SERVICES Public Events
66920 12/16/19  SOMEROOL SOMERSET COUNTY POLICE ACADEMY 9367
16-03223 1 REGISTRATION F0f 1-DAY COURSE 140,00 9-01-25-240-999-145 Budget 11
POLICE Training
66921 12/16/19 SOUTH  SOUTHSIDE CUSTOMS 9367
20-01870 2. Repair to vehicle #514 622.00 0-01-26-315-004-901 Budget 06 1

MM Body Repair - Police
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66921 SOUTHSIDE CUSTOMS Continued
20-01871 1 Repair to vehicle #545 538.50 0-01-26-315-004-901 Budget 207 1
MVM Body Repair - Police
1,160.50
66922 12/16/19  SOUTHOG5 SOUTH BRUNSWICK CARWASH 9367
20-00243 6 Fire - vehicle Car washes 14.00 0-01-25-265-000-235 Budget 2 1
UNIFORM FIRE vehicle Wash
20-00691 6 Recreation Dept & Park Ranger 13.77 0-01-28-369-000-215 Budget 14 1
DPRCS Recreation Supplies
20-00766 3 POLICE/CAR WASHES-11/2019 385.00 0-01-25-240-999-231 Budget 7 1
POLICE Car Wash
412.77
66923 12/16/1%9 SPOLETI JACLYN SPOLETI 9367
20-00262 6 Senior Fitness/Yoga - 11/2019 315.00 0-01-28-372-000-203 Budget I o1
SR SERVICES Public Events
66924 12/16/19 SPOOLOS Peter Spool 9367
20-01252 2 Tai Chi Class Instructor 400,00 D-39-56-850-000-004 Budget 4 1
Recreation - Adult Programs
66925 12/16/1  SSARTOS0 S & S ARTS & CRAFTS 9367
20-01076 1 GET UP & MOVE CASH MATCH 157.23 6-02-20-370-803-881 Budget 4 1
Match Get Up and Move
20-01076 2 SOCTIAL DECISION MAKING DEDR 233,57 G-02-20-370-803-994 Budget 45 1
DEDR Social Decision Making
20-01076 3 SOCIAL DECISION MAKING DEDR 15.59 G-02-20-370-803-994 Budget b 1
DEDR Social Decision Making
406.39
66926 12/16/19 STANTEC Stantec 9367
20-00758 5 11/19  wastewater Consulting 836.00 0-07-55-502-000-200 Budget PR019019 4 1
professional Services
66927 12/16/19  SuYDADOS Suydam Farms 9367
20-01601 1 8 Live Christmas Trees 760.00 (0-01-28-369-000-203 Budget 3 1
DPRCS Public Events
20-01601 2 16 Bales of Hays 112,00 0-01-28-369-000-203 Budget 94 1
DPRCS Public Events
872.00
66928 12/16/19 TARGET The Target Shop 9367
20-01543 1 20 X 32 FBI Q PAPER TARGET 235.00 0-01-25-240-999-157 Budget 5 1
POLICE Guns & Ammunition
20-01543 ¢ FBI & WITH ANATOMY AND SKILL 123.20 0-01-23-240-999-157 Budget g 1
POLICE Guns & Ammunition
20-01543 3 BACKER 36" LONG ¥ 24" WIDE 170.00 0-01-25-240-999-157 Budget g7 1

528.20

POLICE Guns & Ammumition
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66929 12/16/19
20-01758 1

66930 12/16/19
20-01835 1

66931 12/16/19
20-01165 3

66932 12/16/19
20-01366 1

66933 12/16/19
20-01847 1

66934 12/16/19
20-00480 8

66935 12/16/19
20-00752 S

66936 12/16/19
20-00923 13

66937 12/16/19
20-00759 5

66938 12/16/19

20-01613 1
20-01613 2
20-01613 3
20-01613 4
20-01613 5
20-01613 6
20-01613 7
20-01614 1

TEAMOOOS TEAM ONE

LOW LIGHT/LASESR INSTRUCTOR 595.00

TECHIOO0S TECH IN MIND TOOL SALES

M18 & M12 Redlithium battery 599.97

TEDESO05 Heather Tedesco

Coordinator of Youth Alliance 1,040.00

THOMWEST Thomson Reuters

CLEAR INVESTIGATIVE SOFTWARE 335.95

TROKO55  Christopher Trokovich

REGISTRATION FOR 1-DAY COURSE 125.00

TUVERAQS Cynthia Tuvera

Senior Zumba Instructor 140.00

VERIZMUN VERTZON - MUNICIPAL BUILDING

11/13 9843348171 Cell Phone 487.10

VIRAG  Viragomusic LLC

DRUMMER WORKSHOP INSTRUCTOR 700.00
WASTE  Waste Management of New Jersey
11/2013  Recycling 2100428 28,555.20

WBMASON W.B. Mason Co.,Inc.
WL138614W 1 inch binder

WLI38634wIND 1 1/2 inch binder
WL138644WIND 2 inch binder
UNV72210 Small paper Clips
UNV72220IND Jumbo Paper Clips 5.55
PIL31508 Red Pens
PIL31506IND Black Pens

HOD150HD Desk Calendar

0-01-25-240-999-145
POLICE Training

(-01-26-315-000-223
MM Tools

G-02-20-370-803-992
DEDR Youth Alliance

0-01-25-240-999-183
POLICE Maintenance

0-01-25-240-999-145
POLICE Training

0-01-28-372-000-203
SR SERVICES PubTic Events

0-01-31-430-000-440
Telephone

D-39-56-851-000-007
DPRCS - LEAL

0-01-26-305-307-200

Budget

Budget

Budget

Budget

Budget

Budget

Budget

Budget

Budget

Recycling - Third Party Contract

0-01-20-100-000-188
GEN.ADMIN Office SuppTies
(-01-20-100-000-188
GEN.ADMIN Office Supplies
0-01-20-100-000-188
GEN.ADMIN Office Supplies
0-01-20-100-000-188
GEN.ADMIN Office Supplies
0-01-20-100-000-188
GEN.ADMIN Office Supplies
0-01-20-100-000-188
GEN.ADMIN Office Supplies
0-01-20-100-000-188
GEN.ADMIN Office Supplies
0-01-25-240-999-188
POLICE Office Supplies

Budget
Budget
Budget
Budget
Budget
Budget
Budget

Budget

Contract Ref Seq Acct
9367
136 1
9367
u 1
9367
49 1
9367
57 1
9367
184 1
9367
2 1
9367
2 1
9367
1
9367
BID15008 51

9367
9% 1
7 1
% 1
9 1
00 1
01 1
m 1
103 1
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66938 w.B. Mason Co.,Inc. Continued
20-01615 1 ACM15387 Scissors 3.71 0-01-26-290-000-188 Budget 104 1
STREETS & ROAD Office Supplies
20-01615 2 AAGSD38913 Daily Reminder 17.46 0-01-26-290-000-188 Budget 05 1
STREETS & ROAD Office Supplies
20-01615 3 AAG760405 Appointment Book 11.86 0-01-26-290-000-188 Budget 06 1
STREETS & ROAD Office Supplies
20-01615 4 AAG7080705 Appointment Book 12.61 0-01-26-290-000-188 Budget 107 1
STREETS & ROAD Office Supplies
20-01616 1 AvES266 File folder labels 10.05 0-01-43-490-000-188 Budget 108 1
MUNICIPAL COURT Office Supplies
20-01617 1 HoD124 Desk Calendar 6.40 0-01-28-369-000-188 Budget 108 1
DPRCS office Supplies
20-01808 1 AsP30200 Mouse Pad 6.80 0-01-20-100-000-188 Budget 140 1
GEN.ADMIN Office Supplies
20-01808 2 FEL5933901 Mouse Pad 9.79 (-01-20-100-000-188 Budget 41 1
GEN.ADMIN Office Supplies
20-01808 3 AOP510061 Desk Pad 28.73 0-01-20-100-000-188 Budget 4 1
GEN.ADMIN office Supplies
20-01808 4 AOPS10081 Desk Pad 34.47 0-01-20-100-000-188 Budget 13 1
GEN.ADMIN Office Supplies
20-01808 5 ROL62523 Desk Tray 10.85 0-01-20-100-000-188 Budget 144 1
GEN.ADMIN Office Supplies
20-01826 1 HODISOHD Desk calendar 7.62 0-01-20-100-000-188 Budget 146 1
GEN,ADMIN Office Supplies
292.44
Report Totals Paid void Amount Paid Amount Void
Checks: 90 1 620,068, 22 30.39
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: %0 1 620,008.22 30.39
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Totals by vear-Fund

Fund Description Fund Budget Total  Revenue Total G/L Total Total
CURRENT FUND BUDGET 0-01 169,607.78 0.00 0.00 169,607.78
0-04 6,772.50 0.00 0.00 6,772.50

Water utility Fund 0-05 313,595.43 0.00 0.00 313,595.43
Sewer Utility Fund 0-07 39,070.09 0.00 0.00 39,070.09
Year Total: 529,045.80 (.00 0.00 529,045.80

CURRENT FUND BUDGET 9-01 140.00 0.00 0.00 140.00
Sewer Utility Fund 9-07 74,631.76 0.00 0.00 74,631.76
Year Total: 74,771.76 0.00 .00 74,771.76

Trust Other D-33 2,829.80 0.00 0.00 2,829.80
Recreation Trust D-3% 11,974.47 0.00 0.00 11,974.47
Year Total: 14,804.27 0.00 0.00 14,804.27

GRANT FUND G-02 1,446.39 0.00 0.00 1,446.39
Total of AT1 Funds: ~ 620,068.2 0.00 0.0 620,088.22
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Range of Checking Accts: 01101001001  to 01101001001 Range of Check Ids: 66939 to 67001

Report Type: All Checks Report Format: Detail Check Type: Computer; Y Manual: Y Dir Deposit: Y
Check # check pate vendor Reconciled/Void Ref Num
PO#  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Comtract Ref Seq Acct
66939 12/16/19 SAKER  SAKER SHOPRITES, INC. 9368
20-00370 10 DPRCS PROGRAM 274.19- 0-01-28-369-000-210 Budget 1 1
DPRCS Kids Club
20-00370 11 DPRCS PROGRAM 274,19 0-01-28-369-000-212 Budget 2 1
DPRCS Programs
0.00
66940 12/20/19 PAYROLL PAYROLL POSTINGS 9369
PR-07620 1 Gen Admin Sal & wages 24,671.53  0-01-20-100-000-011 Budget 1 1
GEN.ADMIN Salary & wages
PR-07620 2 Municipal Clerk Sal & Wages 7,224.51 0-01-20-120-000-011 Budget 2 1
MUNIC.CLERK Salary & wWages
PR-07620 3 Municipal Clerk Overtime 30.41 0-01-20-120-000-014 Budget I o1
MUNIC.CLERK Overtime
PR-07620 4 Finance Sal & Wages 8,292.81 0-01-20-130-000-011 Budget 4 1
FINANCE Salary & wages
PR-07620 5 Finance Overtime 77.83 0-01-20-130-000-014 Budget 5 1
FINANCE Overtime
PR-07620 6 1IT Sal & wages 4,695.76 0-01-20-140-000-011 Budget 6 1
IT - Salary & wages
PR-07620 7 IT Overtime 708.80 (0-01-20-140-000-014 Budget 7 1
IT - Overtime
PR-07620 8 Tax Collection Sal & wages 7,474.25 (-01-20-145-000-011 Budget g 1